Trial 2

Armband Call Name

4/12/2025

Interior

Place
1 169
2 117
3 123
4 141
5 180
6 112
7 191
8 163
9 152
10 166
11 157
12 106
13 158
14 167
15 177
16 124
NQ 165
NQ 118
NQ 114

Penne
Duke
Tori
Najee
Fin

Figgs
Chablis
Daenerys
Jedi
Mabel
Gypsy
Violet
Cavu
Roger
Oliver
Penelope
Cash Money
Mikki

Moose

Event: 2025733105

Novice A

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Welsh Springer Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren
Giant Schnauzer
Portuguese Water Dog
Weimaraner
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Leonberger
Weimaraner

German Shepherd Dog
Beagle

All American Dog
Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer
Weimaraner

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Judge: SarahJ Cowell

Handler

Valerie Senneff
Chris Capik

Mary Mandich-Steigerwald
Robert Blackstone
Robin Bacaloglu
Dana Carnevale
Sue Ramspacher
Melody Lugo
Chelsea Bullock
Michelle Roche
Tammy Deller
Jennifer Pryor
Suzanne Boland
Clara Lovell

Dina Rotile
Stephanie Vila
Melissa Lorincz
KellyAnn Kwaitek

Michele Blum

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:09.16
00:10.88
00:11.59
00:15.78
00:16.09
00:16.94
00:23.09
00:26.41
00:27.91
00:28.06
00:33.10
00:46.63
01:02.35
01:07.56
01:24.13
01:53.19
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/12/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025733105

Interior Novice A Judge: SarahJ Cowell Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
AB 156 Aspen Akita Kimberly Appel Absent 00:00.00 0
AB 173 Charm Flat-Coated Retriever Sevasty Entwistle Absent 00:00.00 0
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Armband Call Name

4/12/2025
Interior
Place
1 126
2 161
3 104
4 121
5 113
6 137
7 178
8 132
9 155
10 105
AB 145
AB 176
AB 170
AB 168

Trial 2

Wilson
Zen
Rye
Athena
Gunther
Tula
Ember
Teddie
Tori
Opus
Mica
Kalei
Charlie

Zuni

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2025733105

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog
Beagle

Siberian Husky

German Shepherd Dog
German Shorthaired Pointer
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Parson Russell Terrier
Weimaraner

Shetland Sheepdog

German Shorthaired Pointer
Plott

Pumi

Judge: SarahJ Cowell

Handler

Sandi Ver Sprill
Jeanne Kollmer
Jeanne Thompson
Bonnie Smagacz-Starnes
Amanda Smith
Karin Stiefel

Erin Schappert
Valerie Bernhardt
Melissa Bristol
Lauri Austin

Chris Noto
Cathleen Mann
Carolyn Meloni

Valeri Maisch

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:12.16
00:15.44
00:19.85
00:23.41
00:36.35
00:37.25
00:41.69
00:54.50
01:07.19
01:12.22
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/12/2025 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 188 Rio
2 151 Ember
3 131 Chip
4 134 Roadie
5 142 Fizz
6 192 Lulu
7 187 Mia
8 102 Story
9 175 Luna
10 148 Fanny
11 150 Emile
12 155 Tori
13 179 Wyatt
14 171 Ollie
15 189 Kipper
16 125 Baxter
17 126 Wilson
NQ 116 Izzy
NQ 121 Athena

Event: 2025733105

Advanced -

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Flat-Coated Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Labrador Retriever

Parson Russell Terrier

German Shorthaired Pointer

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
All American Dog

Siberian Husky

Judge: SarahJ Cowell

Handler

Rory Maruschak
Chelsea Bullock
Valerie Bernhardt
Susan O Donnell
Pamela Blackstone
Jennifer Juliano
Lauren Chukrallah
Maureen McEntee
Kelly DiGiesi

Judy Luce
Frederique Poulet
Melissa Bristol
Erin Schappert
Tamara Mastro
Kaitlyn Bremner
Colleen Geddis
Sandi Ver Sprill
Christina Holstrom

Bonnie Smagacz-Starnes

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:53.87
00:56.59
00:59.10
01:02.34
01:03.27
01:04.41
01:07.29
01:08.03
01:11.44
01:12.60
01:23.25
01:24.69
01:31.97
01:39.00
01:44.78
02:21.97
02:22.71
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Armband Call Name

4/12/2025

Interior

Place
NQ 129
NQ 147
AB 127
AB 168
AB 164
AB 160
AB 149
AB 144
AB 133
AB 185
AB 143

Trial 2

Bingo
Mya
Ali
Zuni
Athena
Sutton
Finley
Xenica
Bonnie
Will

Smalls

Event: 2025733105

Advanced -

Breed

Australian Cattle Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Lowchen

Pumi

Rottweiler

Belgian Tervuren
Newfoundland

English Cocker Spaniel

German Shorthaired Pointer

Border Collie

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: SarahJ Cowell

Handler

Kathy Taylor
Karen Hensley
Bonnie Shelmandine
Valeri Maisch
Amanda Pittigher
Stephanie Case
Cheryl Smagala
Chris Noto

Detta Andreana
Barbara Rake

Courtney Hanisak

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O o o o o o o
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4/12/2025 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 169 Penne
2 189 Kipper
3 123 Tori
4 158 Cavu
5 191 Chablis
6 157 Gypsy
7 115 Vader
8 180 Fin
9 163 Daenerys
10 106 Violet
11 166 Mabel
12 112 Figgs
13 116 lzzy
14 152 Jedi
15 153 Coda
16 165 Cash Money
NQ 141 Najee
NQ 184 Chance
NQ 177 Oliver

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2025733105

Novice A

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Welsh Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Weimaraner
Leonberger
Flat-Coated Retriever
Giant Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Weimaraner
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Miniature Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Judge: Joan M Klingler

Handler
Valerie Senneff

Kaitlyn Bremner

Mary Mandich-Steigerwald

Suzanne Boland
Sue Ramspacher
Tammy Deller
Lauren Dolan
Robin Bacaloglu
Melody Lugo
Jennifer Pryor
Michelle Roche
Dana Carnevale
Christina Holstrom
Chelsea Bullock
Lori Miller
Melissa Lorincz
Robert Blackstone
Carol Bastian

Dina Rotile

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:08.35
00:10.52
00:12.25
00:16.25
00:18.37
00:18.56
00:18.59
00:21.28
00:44.84
00:44.90
00:50.13
01:04.68
01:06.54
01:27.12
01:33.87
01:52.43
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/12/2025 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
NQ 118 Mikki
NQ 114 Moose
NQ 117 Duke
AB 156 Aspen
AB 173 Charm
EX 124 Penelope
EX 167 Roger

Event: 2025733105

Novice A

Breed

Weimaraner

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Akita

Flat-Coated Retriever
Poodle

Beagle

Judge: Joan M Klingler

Handler

KellyAnn Kwaitek
Michele Blum
Chris Capik
Kimberly Appel
Sevasty Entwistle
Stephanie Vila

Clara Lovell

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Excused

Excused

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

o O o o o o
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Armband Call Name

4/12/2025
Exterior
Place
1 161
2 126
3 137
4 121
5 178
6 105
NQ 113
NQ 155
AB 145
AB 164
AB 168
AB 170
AB 185
EX 194

Trial 2

Zen
Wilson
Tula
Athena
Ember
Opus
Gunther
Tori
Mica
Athena
Zuni
Charlie
Will

Tanner

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2025733105

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shorthaired Pointer
Siberian Husky
Labrador Retriever
Weimaraner

German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Rottweiler

Pumi

Plott

Border Collie

Stabyhoun

Judge: Joan M Klingler

Handler

Jeanne Kollmer
Sandi Ver Sprill
Karin Stiefel
Bonnie Smagacz-Starnes
Erin Schappert
Lauri Austin
Amanda Smith
Melissa Bristol
Chris Noto
Amanda Pittigher
Valeri Maisch
Carolyn Meloni
Barbara Rake

Mary A Meila

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:13.62
00:21.78
00:35.19
00:48.90
01:25.19
01:36.16
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Armband Call Name

4/12/2025

Exterior

Place
1 188
2 150
3 134
4 126
5 125
6 121
7 192
8 187
9 155
10 102
11 148
12 129
13 179
14 154
15 147
16 151
17 104
NQ 142
AB 186

Trial 2

Rio
Emile
Roadie
Wilson
Baxter
Athena
Lulu
Mia
Tori
Story
Fanny
Bingo
Wyatt
Cadi
Mya
Ember
Rye
Fizz

Fae

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2025733105

Advanced -

Breed

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Siberian Husky

Flat-Coated Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Cattle Dog
German Shorthaired Pointer
English Springer Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Beagle

Belgian Tervuren

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Judge: Joan M Klingler

Handler

Rory Maruschak
Frederique Poulet
Susan O Donnell
Sandi Ver Sprill
Colleen Geddis
Bonnie Smagacz-Starnes
Jennifer Juliano
Lauren Chukrallah
Melissa Bristol
Maureen McEntee
Judy Luce

Kathy Taylor

Erin Schappert
Lori Miller

Karen Hensley
Chelsea Bullock
Jeanne Thompson
Pamela Blackstone

Barbara Rake

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:37.03
00:37.97
00:39.53
00:44.86
00:45.53
00:46.62
00:50.10
00:52.62
01:03.56
01:05.06
01:05.56
01:09.06
01:15.41
01:19.47
01:23.25
01:29.59
01:46.13
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Armband Call Name

4/12/2025

Exterior

Place
AB 133
AB 143
AB 144
AB 149
AB 160
AB 168
AB 131

Trial 2

Bonnie
Smalls
Xenica
Finley
Sutton
Zuni

Chip

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2025733105

Advanced -

Breed

German Shorthaired Pointer
Doberman Pinscher

English Cocker Spaniel
Newfoundland

Belgian Tervuren

Pumi

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Joan M Klingler

Handler

Detta Andreana
Courtney Hanisak
Chris Noto

Cheryl Smagala
Stephanie Case
Valeri Maisch

Valerie Bernhardt

Qualified
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00.00 0
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o o o

00:00.00
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